

L.D. 1106

DATE: May 30, 1997

2

4

б

8

10

12

14

18

(Filing No. S-373)

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.

## STATE OF MAINE SENATE 118TH LEGISLATURE FIRST SPECIAL SESSION

SENATE AMENDMENT "" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 16 328, L.D. 1106, Bill, "An Act to Increase Access to Education, Training and Employment for Displaced Homemakers"

Amend the amendment by inserting after the title the 20 following:

22 'Amend the bill in section 1 in that part designated "Maine Centers for Women, Work, and Community" in the 4th line in the 24 first column (page 1, line 13 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "\$249,500" and inserting in its place the following: 26 '\$175,000'

Further amend the bill in section 1 in that part designated "Maine Centers for Women, Work, and Community" in the 4th line in the 2nd column (page 1, line 13 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "\$248,000" and inserting in its place the following: 32 '\$175,000' '

34 Further amend the amendment in the first indented paragraph after the title in the first line (page 1, line 23 in amendment) 36 by striking out the following: "Amend" and inserting in its place the following: 'Further amend'

Further amend the amendment in the first paragraph after the 40 title in the 2nd line from the end (page 1, line 26 in amendment) by striking out the following: "Millinocket" and inserting in 42 its place the following: 'the Katahdin area'

44

38

Page 1-LR1866(4)

SENATE AMENDMENT

SENATE AMENDMENT " $\mathcal{A}$ " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 328, L.D. 1106

## FISCAL NOTE

This amendment reduces the General Fund appropriation to \$175,000 in fiscal year 1997-98 and \$175,000 in fiscal year 1998-99.

## SUMMARY

This amendment makes a technical correction in order to 10 comply with the intent of the Joint Standing Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs. The amendment also reduces 12 the amounts appropriated from the General Fund.

16	SPONSORED BY:	Michael	H. Michaud
18	(Senator MICH	HAUD)	<u>AB</u>
20	COUNTY: Penc	bscot	U U

Page 2-LR1866(4)



R. & S.

2

4

б

8

14

22